classification. 90 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is the 91 

intention of the Legislature that the Executive Director of 92 

Information Technology Services (ITS) shall have authority to 93 

transfer an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 94 

Dollars ($750,000.00) to the ITS Revolving Fund (3360900000).  The 95 

purpose of this authority is to provide operating cash to 96 

alleviate cash flow problems in the ITS Revolving Fund.  Any funds 97 

transferred during the fiscal year shall be transferred back to 98